with Sundry Acts of Parliament, 17 (1771) (1701 statute); 2 Statutes at
Large of Pennsylvania from 1682 to 1801, pg. 23 (1896) (1700 statute); 1 Laws of the State
of Delaware from the Fourteenth Day of October, One Thousand Seven Hundred, to the
Eighteenth Day of August, One Thousand Seven Hundred and Ninety-Seven, pg. 52 (1797)
(1700 statute); Acts and Laws of His Majesties Colony of Connecticut in New-England 91
(1901) (1702 statute); see also Bruen, 142 S. Ct. at 2148 (stating that at least ten jurisdictions
enacted surety laws between 1836 and 1871).

10 The parties spar somewhat over the required granularity of the underlying problem in